

**Court No. - 87**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2770 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Manoj Kumar And Others

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ravindra Singh, Vijay Singh Sengar

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta, J.**

List revised.

None appear on behalf of appellants to press this appeal.

Appellants have got bail.

On 22.1.2021 this case is fixed for final hearing.

Meanwhile learned AGA submitted lower court record is in the Registry.

Office is directed to prepare the copy of relevant papers. After preparation of the copy of relevant papers, one copy be provided to learned counsel for appellants on payment of usual charges and also one copy to learned AGA free of cost.

List for final hearing on 3.5.2021.

**Order Date :-** 9.2.2021

Md Faisal