



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2770 of 1988

Manoj Kumar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vijay Singh Sengar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Sri Ajay Singh Sengar, Advocate holding brief of Sri Vijay Singh Sengar, learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that in compliance of the order dated 18.09.2025, appellants have appeared before the Trial Court.
3. Paper-book is ready.
4. Office is directed to provide a copy of the paper-book to learned counsel for the appellant within three weeks.
5. Put up this case after six weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

November 6, 2025

Aditya