



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2770 of 1988

Manoj Kumar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ravindra Singh, Vijay Singh Sengar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Mr. Mohd. Samar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vijay Singh Sengar, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list again on 28.04.2026 for hearing.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 30, 2026

S.K.